
MTE7 RHS27E CA

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM - FEED ASSEMBLY

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

Section 2:

FEED

Section 4:

BOOM

Section 1:

CAROUSEL

Section 3:

ROD HANDLER BOX



MT9111 0000 18

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

CAROUSEL 1.8m - RHS27E

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PART NUMBER

MT9111 0000 15

DESCRIPTION

CAROUSEL 1.5m - RHS27E

Page 1.5

GRIPPER ARM

Page 1.7

TOP FRAME

Page 1.1

BOTTOM FRAME

Page 1.2 - 1.4

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT

Page 1.6

MAIN SHAFT

Page 1.9

LUBRICATION REPAIR KIT

Page 1.8

MID FRAME

SECTION 1: CAROUSEL



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1CIRCLIPMT0335 1151 00 1

 1BEARINGMT0501 0019 012

 2COUPLING STRAIGHTMT0580 0002 003

 1O-RingMT0663 6143 004

 1WIPERMT0665 9100 865

 1WIPERMT0665 9100 886

 1LIP SEALMT0666 6000 567

 1SPACER RINGMT3128 0031 168

 1SHAFTMT3128 0031 179

 1COVERMT3128 0031 1810

 1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8911

 1PROTECTION PLATEMT3128 3065 4512

 1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9113

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0313.1

 1END PIECEMT9111 0003 6614

 1GABLE SUPPORT BLOCKMT9111 0003 66115

 1CABLE GUIDEMT9111 0003 662 16

 1PROTECTIONMT9111 0004 1017

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOTTOM FRAME

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.1

17

12

13

9

10

4

7

6

11

8

1

2

14

15

16

5

M10 x 25

2

M8 x 16

2

M6 x 35

4

M10 x 30

4

M16 x 65

2

M10 x 25

2

3



MT9111 0004 01

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT COMPLETE 1.8m

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PART NUMBER

MT9111 0004 015

DESCRIPTION

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT COMPLETE 1.5m

PAGE

1.2

Refer Page 1.3 - 1.4

Refer Page 1.5



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2THREADED RODMT0248 9979 54 1

 1CIRCLIPMT0335 1151 00 2

 1BEARINGMT0501 0019 013

 2COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 004

 1O-RINGMT0663 6143 005

 1WIPERMT0665 9100 866

 1WIPERMT0665 9100 887

 1LIP SEAL (20x40x7)MT0666 6000 568

 1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 0031 159

 1SPACER RINGMT3128 0031 1610

 1SHAFTMT3128 0031 1711

 1COVERMT3128 0031 1812

 1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8913

 1PROTECTION PLATEMT3128 3065 4514

Refer page 1.41REAR BEARINGMT9111 0003 9815

 1REACTION ARMMT9111 0003 981 16

 1ROTATION STOPMT9111 0003 98217

 1ACTUATORMT9111 0004 1418

 1PRESS WASHERMT9111 4244 45 19

1.8m1ROD HANDLING SHAFT COMPLETEMT9111 4244 7320

1.5m ROD HANDLING SHAFT COMPLETEMT9111 4244 73520.1

1.8m1ROD HANDLING SHAFTMT9111 4244 73121

1.5m ROD HANDLING SHAFTMT9111 4244 73621.1

 1SPLINE HUBMT9111 4244 73222

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 23

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1RELIEF VALVEMT3128 3151 485 24

 1O-RINGMT9111 4244 733 25

 1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9126

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0326.1

MT9111 0003 98CA

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT 1.8m

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PART NUMBER

MT9111 0003 985CA

DESCRIPTION

GRIPPER ARM SHAFT 1.5m

PAGE

1.3

11

12

5

2

3

6

25

9

22

17

18

16

15

19

1

M20 x 110

5

M6 x 20

10

M12 x 45

7

M10 x 30

3

M10 x 30

4

M8 x 16

2

14

10

13

20

21

M12 x 45

5

MT9111 0003 98C

REAR BEARING COMPLETE

M20 x 100

5

7

M12 x 55

4

23

244

26

M6 x 35

4

8



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1CIRCLIPMT0335 1178 00 1

 2ANGULAR SPHERICAL BEARINGMT0501 0000 812

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 3

 1COUPLING STRAIGHTMT0580 0002 004

 1COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 005

 1RELIEF VALVEMT3128 3151 485 6

 1PLUGMT3128 3005 377

 1WIPERMT0665 9099 278

 1WIPERMT0665 9100 969

 1SEAL CARRIERMT9111 0003 9910

 1LINK ARMMT9111 0004 0211

 1BEARING HOUSINGMT9111 0004 1312

 1O-RINGMT0663 6157 00 13

 1BEARING COVERMT9111 4244 19 14

 6SHIMMT9111 4244 2415

 1SPACER RINGMT9111 4244 2616

 1ROLLER BEARINGMT9111 4244 63 17

 1O-RINGMT9111 0003 98418

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

REAR BEARING

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.4

MT9111 0003 98

11

1

17

10

8

13

12

2

16

2

15

14

9

M6 x 16

10

M12 x 16

2

M4 x 6

1

M10 x 30

6

18

3

5

4

M16 x 40

1

7

6



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

No grease point1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 0031 551

 4DAMPING ELEMENTMT3128 2353 002

 1ATTACHMENTMT3128 2597 503

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 3063 834

 1ARMMT3128 3097 345

 1CLAMPMT3128 3097 366

 1JAWMT3128 3103 787

 1BUSHINGMT3128 3104 538

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 3105 98 9

 1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 3106 1210

 1ARM CYLINDER SEAL KITMT9120 0993 09 11

 2PIN GRIPPER DOWELMT3128 3107 0212

 2BUSHINGMT3128 3106 1313

M10 x 1102SCREWMT0147 1380 03 14

M10 x 1302SCREWMT0147 1382 03 15

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

ARM - RHS17 / RHS27

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.5

MT3128 3097 33

15

3

6

1

4

5

13

14

9

16

2

12

8

1011

7

GRIPPER JAWS (sold separate)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY COMMENTS

16 MT3128 3104 20 JAW 32 2 RHS17

16.1 MT3128 3104 21 JAW 38 2 RHS17

16.2 MT3128 3104 22 JAW 45 2 RHS17

16.3 MT3128 3104 25 JAW 64 2 RHS17

16.4 MT3128 3104 51 JAW 51 2 RHS27

16.5 MT3128 3104 26 JAW 76 2 RHS27

16.6 MT3128 3104 27 JAW 87 2 RHS27

M12 x 45

8

M6 x 12

2



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

45mm tube8SIMBA MT4527MT45271

51mm tube8SIMBA MT5127MT51271.1

64mm tube8SIMBA MT6427MT64271.2

76mm tube8SIMBA MT7627MT76271.3

78mm tube8SIMBA MT7827MT78271.4

87mm tube8SIMBA MT8727MT8727E1.5

 4HOLDERMT3128 2227 152

 4HOLDER OHMT3128 2227 163

 2HOLDERMT9111 0003 68 4

 2STOP DISCMT9111 0003 69 5

1.8m1MAIN SHAFT COMPLETEMT9111 0003 76 6

1.5m MAIN SHAFT COMPLETEMT9111 0003 7656.1

1.8m1SHAFTMT9111 0003 761 7

1.5m SHAFTMT9111 0003 7667.1

  SPACER PLATEMT9111 0003 93 8

 1END SHAFTMT9111 0003 7629

 3END PLATEMT9111 0003 763 10

 18M12x30 SHCSMT0211 1962 8911

 16M12x45 SHCS CSKMT0216 1100 01 12

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

MAIN SHAFT

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.6

4

5

3

7

9

10

M12 x 130

32

M12 x 40

24

M12 x 60

8

M12 x 25

4

M12 x 50

8

6

1
2

M10 x 40

14

8

12

11



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2SPACERMT3128 0032 11 1

 2RHS PIN COMPLETEMT3128 3104 722

 1CYLINDERMT3128 3122 313

Cylinder SEAL KITMT9120 0993 054

 2BRONZE CYLINDER BUSHMT3128 3134 05 5

 2COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 006

 2COUPLING STRAIGHT M8MT0580 0002 08 7

 1END PIECEMT9111 0003 608

 1ARM STOPMT9111 0003 979

 1VALVE BRACKETMT9111 0004 09 10

Includes spacer1WORM GEAR UNITMT9111 4244 67 11

  SPACER - WORM GEAR UNITMT9111 4244 671 12

 1HYDRAULIC BRAKEMT9111 4244 68 13

Brake SEAL KITMT9111 4244 68SK14

 1HYDRAULIC MOTORMT9111 4244 69 15

 1O-RINGMT9111 4244 691 16

6 port E7C, ME7C only1GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCKMT3128 2538 1717

12 port2GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCKMT3128 2538 1818

 1GREASE BLOCK PROTECTIONMT9111 0004 09119

 2SPACERMT3128 3117 14220

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

TOP FRAME

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.7

8

11

1315

15

10

2

2

34

1

9

M6 x 80

2

M16 x 65

12

M12 x 30

2

M12 x 30

2

M16 x 110

2

5

M16 x 30

10

M16 x 40

12

5

12

16

M16 x 60

1

6

6

7

20

19

M16 x 100

2

18

Refer page 1.9

17

M6 x 45

2



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2PROTECTION ARCHMT3128 3102 931

1.8m2STAYMT9111 0003 812

1.5m STAYMT9111 0003 8152.1

1.8m1STAYMT9111 0011 813

1.5m STAYMT9111 0011 8153.1

1.8m1STAYMT9111 0003 8104

1.5m STAYMT9111 0003 81054.1

 3HOLDER IRONMT9111 0003 83 5

 8SHIMMT9111 0003 811 6

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

MID FRAME

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.8

2

6

5

1

M16 x 90

24

3

4

2



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

With indicator1GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 6 PORTMT3128 2538 171

 1GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 12 PORTMT3128 2538 182

 6CHECK VALVEMT3128 2539 953

Grease block2ADAPTOR TMT3128 2538 124

Grease block6PLUGMT3128 3005 375

 10COUPLING STRAIGHTMT0580 0002 006

1/8" BSP (12mm hex nut)10COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 007

1/8" BSP (14mm hex nut)6COUPLING 90°MT0580 2014 078

 10HOSE JOINERMT3128 2538 08J9

 6NUT & OLIVEMT3128 2539 9A10

 10HOSE ADAPTOR STRAIGHTMT3128 2538 0911

 10HOSE ADAPTER 90°MT3128 2538 9012

 20THREADED SLEEVEMT3128 2538 0813

1/8" BSP 10GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 14

Order by metre10HIGH POWER PIPEMT3128 2538 1015

Pump outlet1SAFETY VALVEMT3128 2538 0216

Grease, 5 Bar2RELIEF VALVEMT3128 3151 485 17

Not shown1STORAGE BOXMT9106 1900 01218

Not in repair kit, supplied with 1 pump element GREASE PUMPMT3128 2538 3619

Not in repair kit PUMP ELEMENTMT3128 2538 0120

Not in repair kit CIRCUIT BOARD MT3128 3049 45 21

Not in repair kit, not shown GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 8 PORTMT3128 2538 0322

Not in repair kit, with indicator, not shown GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 12 PORTMT3128 2538 1923

Not in repair kit, 1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE 45°MT0544 2362 00 24

Not in repair kit, 1/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLE 90°MT0544 2562 00 25

Not in repair kit TEE JOINERMT0580 4602 0026

Not in repair kit, order by metre PVC HIGH POWER PIPEMT5112 2164 0027

Not in repair kit HOSE STUD - 7/16" MT3128 2538 7328

Not in repair kit HOSE STUD 90° SHORT - 7/16" MT3128 2538 7729

Not in repair kit THREADED SLEEVE - 7/16" MT3128 2538 7930

Not in repair kit GREASE DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK 10 PORTMT3128 2538 87 31

A
u

t
o

 
G

r
e

a
s
e

 
R

e
p

a
i
r
 
K

i
t

MT3128 2538 189

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

AUTO GREASE REPAIR KIT

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1.9

15

14

2

6

5

12

11

13

3

4

24

9

1

16

20

19

21

27

26

30

29

28

25

7

10

8

17

31



PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED ASSEMBLY

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

MT3128 E701 C

Page 2.4:

STINGERS

Page 2.3:

FEED REAR

 

SECTION 2: FEED

Page 2.1 - 2.2:

FEED FRONT

Page 2.5 - 2.8:

CRADLES

Page 2.9:

HOSE GUIDES



 

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1FRONT PLATEMT3128 3105 161

 4WASHERMT3128 3097 90 2

 4O-RINGMT0663 2102 093

 4SLEEVEMT3128 3097 91 4

 4O-RINGMT0663 6131 005

 16DISC SPRINGMT0384 3546 00 6

 1INTERM PLATEMT3128 3097 937

 1DRILL STEEL SUPPORT MT3128 3013 068

 1CAROUSEL PROTECTION MATMT3128 0618 PM9

 1MAT MOUNTMT3128 0618 MM10

 4ATTACHMENT PLATEMT3128 0618 AP11

 3MAT WASHERMT3128 0618 LW12

 1CUTTING GUIDEMT3128 3047 8113

 2CUTTING RINGMT3128 0616 0014

 1RUBBER CLOTHMT3128 0094 0015

 1SHIMMT3128 0682 0016

 2SHIMMT3128 0683 0017

 1COLLARING PARTMT3128 0090 0018

 2HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 1311 7519

Includes spindle seals1CYLINDER SEAL KITMT3128 0030 7720

 2GUIDE SPINDLEMT3128 0030 7621

 1GUIDE SPINDLE SEAL KITMT3128 0030 76SK22

 2COVERMT3128 3141 3523

 4M8x40 HEX HDMT3128 3141 3424

 2PISTON RODMT3217 6246 47 25

 2SIMBA JAW HOLDERMT3128 3013 8926

 

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED FRONT

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.1

MT3128 0020 26-2

18

14

13

10

15

17

16

21

8

7

1

23

4 5

6

25

11

9

23

12

1920

19

20

REFER PAGE 2.2 FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE

MT0384 3546 00C

FEED CYLINDER RETAINER KIT

MT3128 0030 76C

GUIDE SPINDLE COMPLETE

22

24

26

26



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 16M12x50 SHCSMT0211 1963 0227

 6M12x120 SHCSMT0211 1963 4428

 6M16x110 SHCSMT0211 1963 4229

 4M16x240 HEX HDMT0147 1501 0330

 8M20x90 SHCSMT0211 1963 3531

 4PINMT3128 3022 3232

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED FRONT

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.2

MT3128 0020 26-3

36

34

33 MT3128 0672 02 BSH ADJUSTING TOOL 1

34 MT3128 3039 2169 INTERM. PLATE - GUIDE 64mm 1 T45

34.1 MT3128 3039 2181 INTERM. PLATE - GUIDE 76mm 1 T58

34.2 MT3128 3039 21 INTERM. PLATE - GUIDE 87mm 1 T68

35 MT3128 3023 51 CHECK 32mm SPEED ROD 2 R32

35.1 MT3128 3023 92 CHECK 38mm SPEED ROD 2 T38

35.2 MT3128 3022 70 CHECK 45mm SPEED ROD 2 T45

35.3 MT3128 3023 92T CHECK T38 TUBE JAW 2 T38

35.4 MT3128 3022 17 CHECK 64mm TUBE JAW 2 ST45

35.5 MT3128 3014 00 CHECK T51 TUBE JAW 2 T51

35.6 MT3128 3045 74 CHECK 76mm TUBE JAW 2 T58

35.7 MT3128 3038 85 CHECK 87mm TUBE JAW 2 T68

36 MT3128 0618 08 TUBE CUTTING GASKET 32-36mm 2 T32

36.1 MT3128 0618 07 TUBE CUTTING GASKET 38mm 2 T38

36.2 MT3128 0618 06 TUBE CUTTING GASKET 45mm 2 T45

36.3 MT3128 0618 00 TUBE CUTTING GASKET 64-76mm 2 ST58

36.4 MT3128 0618 01 TUBE CUTTING GASKET 87mm 2 ST68

30

29

32

31

33

REFER PAGE 2.1 FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE

M12 x 90

6

M12 x 50

2

M8 x 20

7

M12 x 45

3

M10 x 35

18

M12 x 45

10

M16 x 80

6

32

27

35

35

28

27

M16 x 100

8



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Includes items 8 - 121FEED BEAMMT3128 0030 62 1

Includes items 3 - 71END PLATE COMPLETEMT3128 3097 882

 1END PLATEMT3128 3097 88P3

 1END PLATE ATTACHMENTMT3128 3097 88B4

 2END PLATE ATTACHMENT SHIMMT3128 3097 88BS5

 1O-RINGMT0663 2103 676

 2SHIMMT9236 2002 697

 1SLIDE BAR LEFTMT3128 0034 05 8

 1SLIDE BAR RIGHTMT3128 0034 069

 28BLIND RIVET S/SMT0129 3270 4410

 2CLIP-ON 200 SERIESMT3128 0034 0111

 2CLIP-ON LOCKING ASSEMBLYMT3128 0034 01312

Service ex.1FEED CYLINDER 1.8mMT9121 7221 01SX13

Service ex.0FEED CYLINDER 1.5mMT3128 3019 97SX13.1

 2COVERMT9122 4332 5014

 2COVERMT9126 2770 5015

Complete1FEED CYLINDER SEAL KITMT9121 6526 5016

 2EXTENSIONMT3128 0785 7417

 1PLAIN BEARINGMT9127 2523 0018

 1PIPEMT9126 2714 0019

 1SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3097 9920

 1PROTECT COVERMT3128 0030 1921

 1HOSE BRACKETMT9111 0004 06 22

 1ATTACHMENTMT3128 3161 6223

 2CLAMPMT3128 3098 1224

 12M16x160 HEX HDMT0147 1496 0325

 1ATTACHMENTMT3128 3098 1326

 1BRACKETMT7134 01B27

 1BULKHEADMT7134 0228

 1FITTINGS KITMT7134 01FK29

 1HYDRAULIC PIPEMT7134 PT30

 1HYDRAULIC PIPEMT7134 RL31

 1HYDRAULIC PIPEMT7134 FF32

 1HYDRAULIC PIPEMT7134 FR33

 1FEED MANIFOLDMT7134 0134

 1DAMPINGMT3128 0037 00 35

 1M30x150 HEX HDMT0147 1959 2836

 8M16x120 HEX HDMT0147 1492 0337

 1LINEAR SENSOR RCS4/5MT9106 2192 1738

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED REAR

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.3

MT3128 0020 26-4

24

23

20

21

35

7

6

26

24

8

10

9

36

25

37

5

18

14

15 16

19

13

22

MT7134 01CA FEED

MANIFOLD COMPLETE

ASSEMBLY

27

28

34 29

MT7134 01C FEED

MANIFOLD COMPLETE

2 3

25

33

32

30

17

M16 x 40

15

M12 x 50

8

4

M12 x 50

6

M16 x 60

3

M16 x 35

3

M10 x 35

4

M16 x 40

1
M12 x 60

2

M12 x 25

6

38

1

11

12

31



REAR DETAIL 

FRONT DETAIL

SECTION

VIEW

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1SPACERMT9128 4285 1751

 1PISTONMT3128 2592 162

 1COVERMT9126 3960 003

 1BLOCKMT9236 2017 614

 2WASHERMT9236 2017 625

MT only, includes o-ring1STINGER FOOTMT9236 2027 426

 1SEAL + CLAMPMT3128 2191 72S7

 4FILTER PLUGMT9236 2017 638

 1PLUGMT3128 3005 379

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 0010

 1INDUCTIVE SENSORMT9106 1856 0111

MT only2BREATHER PLUGMT9106 1856 01P12

 1PINMT9236 2027 42113

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

STINGERS - RHS27

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.4

MT3128 0023 109

2550

2378

MT3128 0023 10

STINGER COMPLETE 2.5m

MT3128 0023 12

STINGER COMPLETE 1.5m

2047

MT3128 0023 20

STINGER COMPLETE 2.0m

6

1 2

3

5

4

8

9

10

12

1547

11

175

175

175

1398

1899

14 MT3128 2191 703 OUTER TUBE 2500 1  

15 MT3128 2191 743 MANTLE 2500 1

16 MT3128 2191 723 PISTON ROD 2500 1

MT only

17 MT3128 0023 200 OUTER TUBE 2000 1

18 MT3128 2191 742 MANTLE 2000 1

19 MT3128 2191 722 PISTON ROD 2000 1

20 MT3128 0023 125 OUTER TUBE 1500 1

21 MT3128 2191 741 MANTLE 1500 1

MT only

22 MT3128 2191 72 PISTON ROD 1500 1 Includes item 1

23 MT3128 2191 71 STINGER SEAL KIT 1 Item 7 not included

24 MT9111 2826 101 STINGER EXTENSION 1 ST58 - 500mm

25 MT9111 2826 121 STINGER EXTENSION 1 ST58 - 1000mm

26 MT9111 2826 131 STINGER EXTENSION 1 ST58 - 1250mm

27 MT9106 1856 011 SENSOR PROTECTION 1

28 MT9106 1856 012 CABLE PROTECTION 1

29 MT9106 1856 013 PROTECTION CLAMP 4

14

17

20

21

18

15

16

19

22

13

7

24

25

26

MT9106 1856 01C

PROTECTION KIT COMPLETE

27

28

29

6

6

6

13

13

13



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1UNIVERSAL CRADLEMT4050 1838 011

 1SPACERMT3128 3105 222

 2SPACERMT3128 3105 203

MT only1BEARING COVERMT3128 2174 00B4

 1BEARINGMT3128 0314 005

 1DRIVERMT3128 3098 076

 4SLIDE HOLDER LHMT3128 0083 007

 4SLIDE HOLDER RHMT3128 0082 008

 16SLIDE KEYMT3128 0646 00 9

Upholes - mid 8NYLON SLIDE - BLUEMT3128 3043 55 10

Downholes - hard0NYLON SLIDE - WHITEMT3128 3043 55H 10.1

 4WASHER PLATEMT0333 0500 0311

 1COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 0012

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 0013

 4M12x40 SHCSMT0211 1962 9414

 1M16x40 SHCSMT0211 1962 9515

 0BOLT KITMT3128 0016 31BK16

 0MAGNET MOUNTMT3128 3098 20617

 0MAGNET HOLDING BRACKETMT3128 3098 22618

Includes bolts & nuts0MAGNETMT3128 3105 1819

 0DAMPER KIT COMPLETEMT3176 5409 00120

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE COMPLETE - 1838

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.5

MT3128 0016 31

MT3128 3123 08

HOLDER SET (left)

MT3128 3123 07

HOLDER SET (right)

7

8

9

11

10 - mid compound

10.1 - hard compound

1

2

13

12

5

6

3

4

MT3128 2174 00C BEARING

COVER COMPLETE

20

19

17

18

MT3128 3098 203

MAGNET MOUNT COMPLETE

(sold separate)

MT3128 0082 83  
CRADLE SLIDE SET COMPLETE

(Comprises of

4 x MT3128 3123 07 holder set

4 x MT3128 3123 08 holder set)

(jacking bolts not included)

M10 x 20

8

M16 x 120

12

M16 x 60

2

14

15

M12 x 50



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1UNIVERSAL CRADLEMT4050 2550 011

 1SPACERMT3128 3105 222

 2SPACERMT3128 3105 203

MT only1BEARING COVERMT3128 2174 00B4

 1BEARINGMT3128 0314 005

 1DRIVERMT3128 3098 076

 4SLIDE HOLDER LHMT3128 0083 007

 4SLIDE HOLDER RHMT3128 0082 008

 16SLIDE KEYMT3128 0646 00 9

Upholes - mid 8NYLON SLIDE - BLUEMT3128 3043 55 10

Downholes - hard0NYLON SLIDE - WHITEMT3128 3043 55H 10.1

 4WASHER PLATEMT0333 0500 0311

 1COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 0012

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 0013

 4M12x40 SHCSMT0211 1962 9414

 1M16x40 SHCSMT0211 1962 9515

 0BOLT KITMT3128 0016 31BK16

 0MAGNET MOUNTMT3128 3098 20617

 0MAGNET HOLDING BRACKETMT3128 3098 22618

Includes bolts & nuts0MAGNETMT3128 3105 1819

 0DAMPER KIT COMPLETEMT3176 5409 00120

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE COMPLETE - 2550

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.6

MT3128 0016 79

MT3128 3123 08

HOLDER SET (left)

MT3128 3123 07

HOLDER SET (right)

7

8

9

11

10 - mid compound

10.1 - hard compound

1

2

12

5

6

3

4

MT3128 2174 00C BEARING

COVER COMPLETE

20

19

17

18

MT3128 3098 203

MAGNET MOUNT COMPLETE

(sold separate)

MT3128 0082 83  
CRADLE SLIDE SET COMPLETE

(Comprises of

4 x MT3128 3123 07 holder set

4 x MT3128 3123 08 holder set)

(jacking bolts not included)

13

M16 x 60

2

15

14

M10 x 20

8

M16 x 120

12

M12 x 50



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1CRADLE 3060BMT3128 0032 15 1

 1DRIVERMT3128 3098 29 2

 1ATTACHMENTMT3128 3098 32 3

 1BEARINGMT3128 0314 004

MT only1BEARING COVERMT3128 2174 00B5

 2SPACERMT3128 3098 316

 4WASHER PLATEMT0333 0500 037

 4SLIDE HOLDER LHMT3128 0083 008

 4SLIDE HOLDER RHMT3128 0082 009

 16SLIDE KEYMT3128 0646 00 10

Upholes - mid8NYLON SLIDE - BLUEMT3128 3043 55 11

Downholes - hard0NYLON SLIDE - WHITEMT3128 3043 55H 11.1

 1COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 0012

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 0013

 0BOLT KITMT3128 0016 43BK14

 0MAGNET MOUNTMT3128 3098 20615

 0MAGNET HOLDING BRACKETMT3128 3098 22616

Includes bolts & nuts0MAGNETMT3128 3105 1817

 0DAMPER KIT COMPLETEMT3176 5409 00118

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE COMPLETE - 3060

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.7

MT3128 0016 43

MT3128 3123 08

HOLDER SET (left)

MT3128 3123 07

HOLDER SET (right)

MT3128 2174 00C BEARING

COVER COMPLETE

MT3128 3098 203

MAGNET MOUNT COMPLETE

(sold separate)

18

17

15

16

4

12

13

5

2

1

8

10

9

11 - mid compound

11.1 - hard compound

7

6

3

MT3128 0082 83  
CRADLE SLIDE SET COMPLETE

(Comprises of

4 x MT3128 3123 07 holder set

4 x MT3128 3123 08 holder set)

(jacking bolts not included)

M16 x 120

12

M10 x 20

8

M24 x 110

2

M16 x 60

6

M24 x 60

2

M20 x 150

3

M12 x 50



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1UNIVERSAL CRADLEMT4050 1838 011

 2SPACERMT3128 3105 12 2

 1SPACERMT3128 3105 13M3

MT only1BEARING COVERMT3128 2174 00B4

 1BEARINGMT3128 0314 005

 4SLIDE HOLDER LHMT3128 0083 006

 4SLIDE HOLDER RHMT3128 0082 007

 16SLIDE KEYMT3128 0646 00 8

Upholes - mid8NYLON SLIDE - BLUEMT3128 3043 55 9

Downholes - hard0NYLON SLIDE - WHITEMT3128 3043 55H 9.1

 4WASHER PLATEMT0333 0500 0310

 1COUPLING 90°MT0580 2202 0011

 1GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 0012

 1BSPP x JIC NippleMT3176 6517 0013

 1BSPP x JIC Elbow 90°MT3176 6567 0014

 0BOLT KITMT3128 0016 74BK15

 0MAGNET MOUNTMT3128 3098 20616

 0MAGNET HOLDING BRACKETMT3128 3098 22617

Includes bolts & nuts0MAGNETMT3128 3105 1818

 0DAMPER KIT COMPLETEMT3176 5409 00119

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

CRADLE COMPLETE - 4050

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.8

MT3128 0016 74

MT3128 3123 08

HOLDER SET (left)

MT3128 3123 07

HOLDER SET (right)

6

7

3

13

14

4

2

5

11

12

1

8

10

9 - mid compound

9.1 - hard compound

MT3128 2174 00C BEARING

COVER COMPLETE

17

16

18

19

MT3128 3098 203

MAGNET MOUNT COMPLETE

(sold separate)

MT3128 0082 83  
CRADLE SLIDE SET COMPLETE

(Comprises of

4 x MT3128 3123 07 holder set

4 x MT3128 3123 08 holder set)

(jacking bolts not included)

M16 x 120

12

M10 x 20

8

M16 x 60

4

M16 x 90

2

M12 x 90

2

M12 x 50



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

  MATMT9772 0145 25 1

  BENT ATTACHMENTMT9772 0145 25B 2

  MOUNTMT9772 0145 25M 3

  CLAMPING PLATEMT9772 0145 25P4

  MAT SPACERMT9772 0145 25S5

Includes Screw WASHERMT9772 0145 25W 6

  MAT ATTACHMENTMT9772 0145 E7A7

  MAT MOUNT FRAMEMT9772 0145 E7R8

  FITTINGS KITMT9772 0145 FK9

  BOTTOM ADAPTORMT9772 3060 7CBA10

MT adaptor - M/E7C ADAPTOR PLATEMT9772 0130 6011

  HOSE GUIDEMT9772 0145 25412

OEM only MOUNTMT9772 0145 25713

  STRAP MINIMT3103 0112 1014

  STRAP SHORTMT3176 3681 0015

  STRAP LONGMT3115 0212 0016

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

HOSE GUIDES

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2.9

MT9772 0145 E7C

MAT MOUNT KIT COMPLETE

4050

MT9772 3060 7CA

HOSE GUIDE COMPLETE

M/E7C / 3060

(with MT FEED BULKHEAD)

MT9772 0145 25C

HOSE GUIDE COMPLETE

M7C / 1838

(with MT FEED BULKHEAD)

8

9

1

1

1

2

7 4

2

4

4

3

3

11

11

5

5

10

NOT

INCLUDED

6

6

6

15

14

16

NOT

INCLUDED

NOT

INCLUDED

NOT

INCLUDED

13

ADAPTOR to suit M/E7C

(with OEM FEED MANIFOLD)

12

NOT

INCLUDED

12

12

NOT

INCLUDED

NOT

INCLUDED



MT9754 0067 80 Flushing Kit 1838 MUX 

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

3CUP SEALMT3115 2386 001a

2O-RINGMT0663 2104 94 2a

2WIPERMT3115 3236 003a

2GUIDEMT3115 3196 024a

2GUIDEMT3115 3197 025a

MT3115 2387 SK Flushing Kit 1838 MEX

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

4CUP SEALMT3115 2387 001b

4O-RINGMT0663 6143 012b

1O-RINGMT0663 2126 013b

MT3115 3059 SK Flushing Kit 4050 MUX

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1CUP SEALMT3115 3044 00 1d

2WIPERMT3115 3060 00 2d

2CUP SEALMT3115 3059 003d

2GUIDEMT3115 3058 004d

1O-RINGMT0663 2106 335d

MT3115 3060 SK Flushing Kit 3060 MUX

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

2WIPERMT3115 5756 001c

2O-RINGMT0663 6145 002c

2GUIDEMT3115 5730 003c

2CUP SEALMT3115 3059 004c

2WEAR BANDMT3115 5731 005c

1O-RINGMT0663 2131 006c

12SCREWMT0147 1327 03SS7c

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FLUSHING KIT 1838 MUX

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

MT9754 0067 80

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MT3115 3059 SK

MT3115 3060 SK

MT3115 2387 SK

FLUSHING KIT 4050 MUX

FLUSHING KIT 3060 MUX

FLUSHING KIT 1838 MEX

2a

4a

3a

5a

1a

5a

4a

1a

3a

2a

1a

3b

1b
1b

2b

2b

2b
2b

1b

1b

3d
2d

4d

4d

3d
2d

1d

5d

1c

2c

3c 4c

5c

5c

4c

3c

2c
1c

6c

7c



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2WIPERMT3115 3236 001

 2GUIDEMT3115 3196 022

 3CUP SEALMT3115 2386 003

 2GUIDEMT3115 3197 024

 2O-RINGMT0663 2104 94 5

Includes items 1 - 5 FLUSHING KITMT9754 0067 806

 1DRILL COLLAR ST45MT3115 2232 00 7

 1DRILL COLLAR ST38MT3115 2231 007.1

 2COVERMT3115 3195 018

 1DOWEL PINMT3115 3061 009

 1WASHERMT3115 3062 0010

 1BUSHINGMT3115 3063 0011

 1FLUSHING HEADMT3115 3190 0012

 1HOSE CLAMPMT0347 6200 2113

 1SEAL RETAINERMT3115 3528 00 14

 1GUIDEMT3115 2223 0215

 1FRONT BUSHMT3115 3484 0016

 1CIRCLIPMT0335 2177 0017

 1PISTONMT3115 3165 0018

 1REAR BUSHMT3115 3475 0019

 1EXTRACTOR SEAL KITMT3115 3032 00SK20

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HEAD PARTS

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

COP 1838MUX

7

8

15

20

16

20

17

18

19

20

20

14

3

13

1

2

3

4

5

12

9

10

11

M12 x 90

3

M12 x 45

1

MT3115 3061 00C

DOWEL ASSEMBLY

5

4

3

2

1

8



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1O-RINGMT0663 6142 00 1

 2WIPERMT3115 6005 272

 2GUIDEMT3115 5730 003

2 for flushing head3CUP SEALMT3115 3044 00 4

 2O-RINGMT0663 6145 005

 1O-RINGMT0663 2131 006

 4M10x45 SHCSMT0211 1366 037

 12M8x35 HEX HDMT0147 1327 03 8

Includes items 1 - 8 SEAL KITMT3115 6005 72SK9

 1FLUSHING HEAD CONNECTIONMT3115 3045 11 10

 1NIPPLEMT3176 6521 00 11

 1FLUSHING HEADMT3115 6003 6112

 2COVERMT3115 6003 9513

 1DOWEL PINMT3115 3061 0014

 1WASHERMT3115 3062 0015

 1BUSHINGMT3115 3063 0016

 2SLEEVE MUXMT3115 3064 0017

 1SLEEVEMT3115 5859 00 18

 2DOME NUTMT3115 3050 0019

 2WASHERMT3115 3051 0020

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1STOP RINGMT3115 5211 0021

 1WIPERMT3115 5754 02 22

 1DRILL COLLARMT3115 3065 1023

 1SEAL RETAINERMT3115 3046 02 24

 1HOSE CLAMPMT0347 6200 2525

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HEAD PARTS

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

COP 3060MUX 

MT3115 6003 60 FLUSHING

HEAD COMPLETE

1

21

22

6

10

18

19

20

11

2

13

3

4

5

MT3115 5211 80 STOP

RING COMPLETE

17

7

8

12

24

4

25

23

MT3115 3061 00C

DOWEL ASSEMBLY

14

16

15

M12 x 45

1

5

4

3

2

13



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1CUP SEALMT3115 3044 00 1

 1O-RINGMT0663 2106 332

 2WIPERMT3115 3060 00 3

 2CUP SEALMT3115 3059 004

 2GUIDEMT3115 3058 005

 1O-RINGMT0663 2131 006

 4M10x45 SHCSMT0211 1366 037

Includes items 1 - 7 SEAL KITMT3115 3059 SK8

 1FLUSHING HEADMT3115 3045 810 9

 1FLUSHING HEAD CONNECTIONMT3115 3045 11 10

 1NIPPLEMT3176 6645 00 11

 1DRILL COLLARMT3115 3065 0012

 1DOWEL PINMT3115 3061 0013

 1WASHERMT3115 3062 0014

 1BUSHINGMT3115 3063 0015

 1HOSE CLAMPMT0347 6200 1416

 1SEAL RETAINERMT3115 3046 0017

 1EXTRACTOR BUSHMT3115 3043 1018

 1STOP RINGMT3115 6010 36 19

 2SLEEVEMT3115 3064 0020

 2DOME NUTMT3115 3050 0021

 2WASHERMT3115 3051 0022

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FRONT HEAD PARTS

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

COP 4050MUX 

12

3

4

5

1

17

16

6

10

11

9

18

19

2

20

MT3115 3045 81 FLUSHING

HEAD COMPLETE

7

21

22

14

15

13

M12 x 45

1

MT3115 3061 00C

DOWEL ASSEMBLY

5

4

3

MT3115 2720 80

STOP RING COMPLETE



PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

ROD HANDLER SYSTEM RCS5

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

SECTION 3: ROD HANDLER SYSTEM

Page 3.1:

RHS BOX

Page 3.3:

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

& CABLES

Page 3.2:

HYDRAULIC

MANIFOLDS & VALVES

D110/261

D110/233

D110/232

D110/260



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1BASEMT9111 0010 0711

 1MODULE FRAMEMT9111 0010 072 2

 1RESOLVER MODULE MOUNT RCS5MT9111 0010 073 3

 1HOODMT9111 0010 1014

 4FRONT MOUNT BRACKETMT9111 0009 291 5

 1REAR MOUNT BRACKETMT9111 0009 321 6

 1SEALING RUBBERMT5112 0080 3417

 2BREATHER PLUGMT9106 1856 01P8

 1CABLE GLAND BASE RCS5MT5740 2104 562 9

 1CABLE GLAND REAR PLATEMT5740 2104 563 10

 1CABLE GLAND CLAMP PLATE SETMT5740 2104 564 11

 2CABLE GLAND RUBBER BLOCKMT5112 3078 RB112

 2CABLE GLAND RUBBER BLOCK - OHMT5112 3078 RB213

 2CABLE GLAND RUBBER BLOCKMT5112 3078 RB5 14

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

ROD HANDLER SYSTEM BOX RCS5

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

3.1

MT9111 0009 941

MT5740 2104 561 

CABLE GLAND COMPLETE RCS5

11

12

9

10

14

13

13

12

16

1

4

2

7

3

5

6

8



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Stainless Steel2VALVE BLOCKMT9111 0027 00SS1

Includes o-rings & M5x20 SHCS4BLANKING PLATEMT3177 3092 BP 2

 1RHS BOX PIPE SET RCS5MT0574 2253 1103

P-port1RESTRICTOR (2.4MM)MT3125 5350 00 4

Rod handler 18Ω coil5VALVE - 2 POSITIONMT3177 3092 88 5

Proportional 3 pos DCV 5Ω coil2VALVE - 3 POSITIONMT3177 3092 60 6

Proportional low flow 3 pos DCV 5Ω coil1VALVE - 3 POSITIONMT3177 3092 71 7

Non proportional movements 18Ω8VALVE - 3 POSITIONMT3177 3092 83 8

23mm shaft Wandfluh DCV only0PROPORTIONAL COIL 5Ω MT3177 3092 12WF9

23mm shaft Wandfluh or Rexroth DCV0DIRECT COIL 18Ω MT3177 3092 24WF10

23mm shaft Rexroth DCV only0DIRECT COIL 18Ω MT3177 3092 5211

23mm shaft Rexroth DCV only0PROPORTIONAL COIL 5Ω MT3177 3092 6412

16mm shaft Rexroth DCV only0DIRECT COIL 18Ω MT3177 3092 55 13

A-port4REDUCER VALVEMT3217 9341 6014

P-port5REDUCER VALVEMT3214 8712 80 15

Stauff test point, test 12 to 1/4BSPP9COUPLINGMT3177 3016 00 16

P-port1PLUGMT3217 2682 0017

Stinger4CHECK VALVEMT3217 9075 00 18

 5CHECK VALVEMT3222 3268 96 19

 1DOUBLE CHECK VALVEMT9106 0630 1020

BSH guide check/relief1PRESSURE RELIEF VALVEMT3125 2794 0321

1/2" BSPP M x 7/8" JIC F1ADAPTOR SWIVEL MTAABP-08-1422

7/8" JIC x 120mm1EXTENDED BULKHEADMT3128 0120 7823

Extractor restrictor A-port1REDUCTION NIPPLEMT3214 7494 0324

 133/8" BSPP ALLEN PLUGMT3117 38BS PP25

 81/2" BSPP ALLEN PLUGMT3117 12BS PP 26

 23/4" BSPP ALLEN PLUGMT3117 34BS PP 27

Blanking Plate16M5x20 SHCSMT0211 1219 8728

Single stack20M5x50 SHCSMT0211 1215 0329

Twin stack16M5x90 SHCSMT4090 0630 00 30

Triple stack28M5x130 SHCSMT0211 1965 5831

DCV o-ring152O-RINGMT5507 8719 0032

Includes BSP plugs & JIC adaptors1FITTINGS KITMT9111 0027 FK33

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULICS RCS5

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

3.2

Y405 - FE

Y354 - DS

Y353 - DS

Y407:2 - SRR

Y406:2 - SFR

Y407:1 - SRL

Y406:1 - SFL

Y175 - HS

Y300 - XRG

Y306 - RG

Y301 - RA

Y305 - ML

Y159 - BHP

Y158 - BHT

Y302 - RAB

Y303 - MR

13

12

5

5

15

6

7

19

19

8

5

2

14

19

1516

15

2

2

2

18

8

8

19

6

8

26

25

27

M10 x 75

4

M8 x 20

8

20

21

1

1

11

9

10

4

17

24

32

22

3

16

16

16

16

16

5

15

15

8

5

23



PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

RCS5 RHS27E - E7C ROD HANDLER BOX

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

3.3

D110/232

Y175 Hammer Stroke MT1217 1231 010

CAN Bus MT9106 2483 70

Y353a/b BSH Open/Guide MT1217 1241 015

Y354a/b BSH Close/Open MT1217 1241 015

Y301a/b Gripper Arms DC-CA MT1217 1241 015

Y302a/b Gripper Arms DC-PA MT1217 1241 010

Y300a/b Gripper Jaw Open/Close MT1217 1241 012

Y303 Carousel Rotation MT1217 1241 015

Y305 Carousel Brake MT1217 1231 015

Y159/Y158 Extractor inlet/outlet MT1217 1241 015

D110/233

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004B236 Stinger rear right MT1211 1227 050
B239 Stinger front right MT1211 1227 045

A
B

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004 B237 Stinger rear left MT1211 1227 025
B238 Stinger rear right MT1211 1227 020

Y405a/b Feed Extension MT1217 1241 012

Y406:1a/b Stinger Front Left MT1217 1241 010

Y406:2a/b Stinger Front Right MT1217 1241 010

Y407:1a/b Stinger Rear Left MT1217 1241 010

Y407:2 Stinger Rear Right MT1217 1241 010

Y306 Gripper Jaw Guide MT1217 1231 006

A
B

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006 CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006

ADDRESS PLUG '2' 3176 9990 02

POWER SUPPLY MT9106 2483 70

POWER SUPPLY MT9106 2483 70

ADDRESS PLUG '3' 3176 9990 03

MAIN CAN / POWER CABLE
MT9106 2483 70

DUAL OUTPUT ADAPTOR
MT9106 1458 156

SINGLE OUTPUT ADAPTOR
MT9106 1458 538

DIN PLUG SEAL KIT
MT9106 1458 5DA

END PLUG (MALE) MT1212 0000 ME

END PLUG (FEMALE) MT1212 0000 FE

T COUPLER MT3176 4644 38

D110/260

B307 Cradle Length MT1217 1221 025

B243 Gripper Arm Position MT1218 1228 040

D110/261

B200:2 Carousel Position MT1218 1228 040

B303 Feed Tilt Resolver MT1218 1228 065

ANALOUGE
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
ENCODER

CAN OUTCAN IN

24VDCCAN IN/OUT ADDRESS

RES 1

RES 2

RES 3

ANALOUGE
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
ENCODER

CAN OUTCAN IN

24VDCCAN IN/OUT ADDRESS

RES 1

RES 2

RES 3

POWER SUPPLY MT1211 1227 003

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006 CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 006 END PLUG MT1212 0000 ME

POWER SUPPLY MT1211 1227 003

ADDRESS PLUG '0' 3176 9990 00

ADDRESS PLUG '1' 3176 9990 01

B213 Feed Rotation Inclinometer MT1218 1228 065

B305 Feed Extension MT1217 1221 025

B211 Feed Tilt Inclinometer MT1218 1228 065

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004A
B



MT3128 3235 00C

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM COMPLETE E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

Page 4.1:

BOOM ATTACHMENT

Page 4.4:

BOOM INNER &

TURNING DEVICE

Page 4.3:

BEARING UNIT

Page 4.2:

BOOM OUTER

SECTION 4: BOOM

Page 4.5 - 4.6:

FEED HOLDER

Page 4.7:

BOOM CABLING



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 4PLAIN BEARINGMT0500 4500 171

 2PLAIN BEARINGMT0500 4501 322

 1O-RINGMT0663 2146 003

Service ex.1BOOM LINK BUT45MT3128 2808 10S4

 4THRUST WASHERMT3128 2808 15 5

 2BOLTMT3128 2808 176

Service ex.2LINK BUT45MT3128 2808 20S7

 2THRUST WASHERMT3128 2808 228

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 2808 259

 1WASHERMT3128 2808 26 10

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 2808 8511

Service ex.1BOOM ATTACHMENTMT3128 2811 95S12

 1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8913

 1RESOLVER COVERMT3128 3077 24 14

 2FOAM BLOCKMT3128 3077 89 15

 1SEALMT3128 3220 66 16

 1SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 27 17

 1SHAFTMT3128 3228 3018

 4M8x16 SHCSMT0211 1322 0319

 1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9120

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0320.1

MT3128 3235 002 

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM ATTACHMENT E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.1

14

15

20

13

17

16

18

2

6

8

4

2

8

11

5

1

7

1

5

9

12

19

M6 x 35

4

M8 x 30

2

M10 x 16

6

10

M12 x 25

3

3



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 12ADJUSTMENT WASHERMT0324 1550 79 1

 4CIRCLIPMT0335 2176 00 2

 2FLANGE BEARING MT0500 4501 303

 2SPHERICAL BEARINGMT0501 0000 394

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 2808 855

 1COVERMT3128 2809 03 6

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3128 2809 477

Service ex.2CYLINDERMT3128 2811 02S8

 2SEAL KITMT3222 3185 959

 2BUSHMT3222 3186 0310

 1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8911

 1RESOLVER COVERMT3128 3077 24 12

 2FOAM BLOCKMT3128 3077 89 13

 2SEALMT3128 3220 66 14

 1GUIDE BASEMT3128 3224 902 15

 1GUIDE TOPMT3128 3224 90116

 1WEAR PIECEMT3128 3140 36P17

 1PROTECTIONMT9111 4221 11P18

 1MANIFOLD BASEMT9111 4221 11B19

 1FITTINGS KITMT9111 4221 3FK20

 2SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 27 21

 1SHAFTMT3128 3228 3022

Service ex.1BOOM BODYMT3128 3235 BS23

 1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9124

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0324.1

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1LINEAR SENSORMT9106 2192 16 25

 1SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 2809 60 26

 2CYLINDER COVERMT3128 2811 02P 27

 12CHAIN RING ASSEMBLYMT3128 3077 19CA28

 8M8x16 SHCSMT0211 1322 0329

Optional, sold as a pair WELD ON GUSSETMT3128 3224 90630

MT3128 3235 003

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM OUTER E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.2

M6 x 12

4

29

21

14

22

3

14

11
24

13

12

21

M8 x 30

2

7

26

5

1

4

2

2

1

89

10

M12 x 40

2

6

M6 x 35

4

27

18

M16 x 45

6

15

MT3128 3224 90C

HOSE GUIDE COMPLETE

MT9111 4221 311 

MANIFOLD

16

23

17

M16 x 50

4

M8 x 16

3

M12 x 20

2

19

20

25

28

30

NOT

INCLUDED



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 9RETAINING RINGMT0335 3110 00 1

 6RETAINING RINGMT0335 3113 00 2

 21/8" BSP GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 3

 2O-RINGMT0663 2117 004

 1GREASE BLOCKMT3128 2808 665

 1BEARING FRAMEMT3128 3211 566

 2BEARING RETAINER - LARGEMT3128 2808 897

 1BEARING RETAINER - SMALLMT3128 2808 968

 12BEARING PLATEMT3128 2808 90 9

 6BEARING SEATMT3128 2808 92 10

 9SETTING SCREWMT3128 2808 94 11

 3BEARING PLATEMT3128 2809 02 12

 2LOCKING SPRINGMT3128 3152 53 13

 1SEAL COMPLETEMT3128 2808 93214

 1SEAL HOLDERMT3128 2809 00 15

MT3128 3235 004 

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BEARING UNIT E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.3

8

2

9

6

10

9

7

2

13

12

12

9

3

5

4

11

1

14

15

M6 x 30

3

M10 x 60

14

MT3128 2808 82

BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Service ex.1EXTENSION TUBEMT3128 3224 11S1

E7 - 1.0m Service ex.1BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDER MT3128 3224 21S 2

E7 - 1.0m Service ex. BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDERMT3128 3268 063

ME7 - 1.6m Service ex. BOOM EXTENSION CYLINDERMT3128 3224 18S4

 1SEAL KITMT3222 3185 725

 1BUSHMT3222 3185 73 6

 2ZOOM BUSHMT3128 3268 08 7

 8M10x25 SHCS CSKMT0216 1957 73 8

 2FLANGE RINGMT3128 3224 529

 1SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 45 10

 1MOUNT PLATEMT3128 3228 52 11

 1INCLINOMETERMT9106 2192 0412

 1TURNING DEVICEMT3128 3228 50 13

Requires MT valve block & adapter2HYDRAULIC MOTORMT3128 3228 49114

Required to fit MT motor2MOTOR ADAPTERMT3128 3228 99 15

MT hydraulic motor only2VALVE BLOCKMT3128 3251 3M 16

OEM hydraulic motor only VALVE BLOCKMT3128 3251 3617

 2BRAKE UNITMT3128 3228 51 18

MT hydraulic motor only4M10x65 SHCSMT0147 5505 3119

COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

OEM hydraulic motor only 3/8x21/2 UNC SHCSMT0211 5295 0019.1

 8M12x35 SHCSMT0211 1402 0320

 16M12x40 SHCSMT0211 1962 9421

 30M20x130 SHCSMT0211 1102 9822

E7 - 1.0m1ZOOM COVERMT3128 3235 01023

ME7 - 1.6m ZOOM COVERMT3128 3235 01524

MT3128 3235 005 

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM INNER E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.4

2 5

6

1

10

12

11

13

M8 x 30

2

M8 x 50

3

M12 x 40

4

22

MT3128 3228 501 

TURNING DEVICE COMPLETE

14

18

2324

16

MT9111 4348 001

MOTOR & VALVE

20

19

15

21

9

4 5

3 5

7

8



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

*2FLANGE BEARINGMT0500 4501 3801

*4GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 2

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 1982 803

 4CLAMPMT3128 0031 364

 2GUIDE STRIPMT3128 0553 015

 2WEAR PLATEMT9111 0003 106

Pre MK9 option WEAR PLATEMT3128 0554 027

 2GUIDE STRIPMT3128 0556 018

 4SHIM 1.5mmMT3128 0557 00 9

 12SHIMMT3128 0558 00 10

 4WEAR PLATEMT9111 0003 08 11

 2CLAMPMT9111 0003 09 12

8 port1GREASE DIST. BLOCKMT3128 2538 0313

*1TAPER BUSH UPPERMT3128 2808 220 14

*1TAPER BUSH LOWERMT3128 2808 22115

*2SEALMT3128 2808 222 16

*1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 8917

*1RESOLVER COVERMT3128 3077 24 18

*2FOAM BLOCKMT3128 3077 89 19

*1BRACKETMT3128 3224 61 20

*1GREASE BLOCK COVERMT3128 3224 610 21

 1COVER PLATEMT3128 3224 70 22

 1SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 45 23

*2SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 27024

*1PLUGMT3128 3228 271 25

*1SHAFTMT3128 3229 000 26

*1FEED HOLDERMT3128 3224 6327

 1WIRE REEL COVERMT3128 3235 02028

E7 - Ø160 Service ex.1TILT CYLINDERMT3128 3246 02S29

 1SEAL KITMT3177 0003 3430

 2BUSHINGMT0500 4500 54 31

 1CYLINDER COVERMT3128 3246 02P 32

M7 - Ø145 Service ex. TILT CYLINDERMT3128 3168 82S33

  SEAL KITMT9106 1909 5334

  BUSHINGMT9128 7344 0035

  CYLINDER COVERMT3128 3168 82MP36

 1CYLINDER BRACKETMT3128 0032 2837

 1DRIVERMT3115 0711 00 38

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT9106 2023 13 39

Service ex.1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT9106 2023 14S40

 1SEAL KITMT9106 2023 14SK41

 2SPHERICAL BEARINGMT0501 0000 0842

 4CIRCLIPMT0335 2158 0043

*1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9144

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0344.1

*1EXTENSION SHAFTMT9106 2192 03S45

*2LIP SEALMT9106 2192 03V46

 1INCLINOMETERMT9106 2192 0447

 1BULKHEAD COMPLETE 7/8MT1214 1448

 32M20x70 SHCSMT0211 1963 18 49

Includes*1FEED HOLDER COMPLETEMT3128 3235 00R50

MT3128 3235 006

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

MT FEED HOLDER ASSEMBLY E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.5

18

19

44

24

2

M10 x 40

8

46

45

17

26

1

3

26

25

46

24

2

3

15

37

43

42

39

4041

43

42

31

32

29 30

31

14

23

M8 x 50

3

M8 x 16

4

M16 x 100

20

9

4

M10 x 20

4

M8 x 30

6

M6 x 35

4

5

NOTE: ITEMS 20 & 27 REQUIRE MODIFICATION

            FOR MT TAPER/SPLIT SHAFT UPGRADE

16

13

21

M6 x 40

2

900Nm

28

M8 x 20

4

M12 x 20

2

n1

6

0

n1

4

5

36

3334

35

35

48

M12 x 50

38

20

11

11

12

6

8

M8 x 30

4

7

47

10

22

39

27

16

49

PRE MK9 WEAR PLATE OPTION

REPLACED BY ITEMS 6, 11 & 12



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2PLAIN BEARINGMT0500 4501 381

 2THRUST WASHERMT3128 2808 222

 1COVERMT3128 2809 03 3

 1BELLOWS COUPLINGMT3128 3059 894

Includes M20 nut1BOLTMT3128 3069 535

 1RESOLVER COVERMT3128 3077 24 6

 2FOAM BLOCKMT3128 3077 89 7

 2SEALMT3128 3220 66 8

 2SENSOR BRACKETMT3128 3228 27 9

 1SHAFTMT3128 3229 0010

Includes 4 x M6x45 S/S SHCS1RESOLVER SEAL KITMT9772 0115 1611

 1ANGLE SENSOR RCS5MT9106 9755 9112

  ANGLE SENSOR RCS4MT9106 2192 0312.1

MT3128 3235 007

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

OEM FEED HOLDER E7C

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.6

3

9

1

8

2

1

10

8

9

6

7

12

4

11

5

M8 x 16

8

M8 x 30

2

M6 x 12

4

M10 x 16

2

REFER PAGE 4.5 FOR ITEMS NOT LISTED ABOVE



D110/231

D130D110/230

CAN2 Bus MT1317 1327 045 CAN2 Bus MT1317 1327 010

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004Y452a Boom Extension MT1211 1420 035
Y452b Boom Extension MT1211 1420 035

Y155 Threading Pressure MT1217 1231 025

B312/B313 Rig Inclination MT1217 1221 015

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004Y403a Feed Rotation Clock MT1211 1420 035
Y403b Feed Rotation A-Clock MT1211 1420 035

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004 Y416a Feed Tilt MT1211 1420 035
Y416a Feed Tilt MT1211 1420 035

B133 Feed Pressure MT1217 1227 010

Y103 Feed Pressure Valve MT1217 1231 025

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004Y162:3a Boom Extension MT1217 1230 035
H107b High Pressure Water Start MT1211 1227 050

B318 External Air Press MT1217 1231 060

M17a/b Water Cannon left/right
M18 Water Cannon down/up

M17 Water Cannon left/right

M18a/b Water Cannon down/up

24volt Power Supply MT1519 7829 005

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004A
B

A
B

A

B265 Air Flow Sensor MT1217 1221 035

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004
Y116 Reduced Air Flow MT1217 1230 025
Y112 Water Injection MT1217 1230 030 A

B

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004Y Piece MT1217 1251 004

D160

A
B

A
B

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004 A
B

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004 A
B

B490 Stop Drilling / S120 Handle man/auto MT1217 1227 035

Y Piece MT1217 1251 004
B

AY Piece MT1217 1251 004 B314:1 Area Guard Left MT1217 1221 035
B314:2 Area Guard Right MT1217 1221 010B

DIN ADAPTOR MT9106 2219 57

24volt Power Supply MT1211 1227 060

ADDRESS PLUG '0' 3176 9990 00

B136 Water Pump Press MT**********

H114:1 Warning Light Left MT1217 1221 035
H114:2 Warning Light Right MT1217 1221 010

B318 Exteranl Air Press. MT*************

ADDRESS PLUG '0' 3176 9990 00

A
B

Y102a Rotation Left MT1211 1420 035
Y102b Rotation Right MT1211 1420 035

Y104a Feed Forward MT1211 1420 035
Y104b Feed Backward MT1211 1420 035

B188:2 ECL Lube Air Press MT1217 1227 035
B368 ECL Lube Oil Press MT1217 1227 035

Y455a Left Boom Cylinder MT1211 1420 035
Y455b Left Boom Cylinder MT1211 1420 035

S164 High Pressure Water Start MT1211 1227 050

Y609 Water Cannon Flow MT**************

Y456a Right Boom Cylinder MT1211 1420 035
Y456b Right Boom Cylinder MT1211 1420 035

A
B

B101 Rotation Pressure MT1217 1227 010
B100 Percussion Pressure MT1217 1227 010

A
B

B141 Waterflow Switch MT1217 1221 035

Y111 Reduced Waterflow MT1217 1231 030
Y106 Rockdrill Lube Pump MT1217 1231 025

Y110 Full Waterflow MT1217 1231 030
Y115 Full External Air MT1217 1231 030

ADDRESS PLUG '1' 3176 9990 01

��������������������

24volt Power Supply MT1519 7829 011

24volt Power Supply MT1519 7829 011

D110/262

B301 Boom Lift MT1218 1228 021

ANALOUGE
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
INPUT

ANALOUGE/DIGITAL
ENCODER

CAN OUTCAN IN

24VDCCAN IN/OUT ADDRESS

RES 1

RES 2

RES 3

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 *** CAN Bus MT1317 1327 045

POWER SUPPLY MT1519 1227 040

ADDRESS PLUG '2' 3176 9990 02

B306 Boom Extension MT1217 2320 050

B300 Boom Swing MT1218 1228 021

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 090

CAN Bus MT1317 1327 010

14131211
10AMP RE-SETTABLE FUSE

MT5112 3159 97

15AMP RE-SETTABLE FUSE
MT5112 3159 98

20AMP RE-SETTABLE FUSE
MT5112 3159 99

25AMP RE-SETTABLE FUSE
MT5112 3160 00

B132 Dampening Oil Press MT1217 1227 010

B380 Lube Level MT1217 1227 035

CAN Bus MT9106 2483 70

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE MT9106 1305 09

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

RCS5 E-TRAM E7C BOOM FRAME

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4.7


